UNIVERSITI TUNKU ABDUL RAHMAN DU012(A) Wholly owned by UTAR Education Foundation (200201010564(578227-M))

Remote Access to Library Subscribed Online Resources via Institutional Login (Trial Access until 31 December 2021)

(3 November 2021)

Dear All,

Please be informed that all UTAR staff members and students can now access to the Library's subscribed online resources remotely via **Institutional Login** provided by **SIFULAN Malaysia Access Federation**. The trial access will expire on <u>31 December</u> **2021**.

Access to subscribed online resources by using **Institutional Login** requires you to key-in "**Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman**" as the institute / university name.

- For students, kindly login using your UTAR's email address and the password for Student Portal.
- For staff members, kindly login using your UTAR's email address and the password for UTAR Web2 Intranet.

From now until 31 December 2021, you can access to all subscribed online resources either via:

- Institutional Login as mentioned above; or
- **EzProxy** (through UTAR Library website) as per existing practice.

After 31 December 2021, all subscribed online resources are accessible only via **EzProxy** (through UTAR Library website) which include the links provided under One Search, Online Databases webpage, E-books webpage, E-journals webpage, etc.

We appreciate your valuable feedback about this Institutional Login trial access.

For any enquiries, please contact our Librarians via **Live Chat** at <u>UTAR Library</u> website (Monday to Friday: 8:30 am to 6:30 pm) or email to library@utar.edu.my.

| Thank | you. |
|-------|------|
| | |

UTAR Library